The apple fruit juice can also ferment to form 

cider, ciderkin, and vinegar. The health 

advantages of consumed apple are many 

because numerous phytochemicals produced 

through an apple [9]. Within central Asia, 

apple plats are originated. There are over 

seven thousand five hundred (7500) cultivars 

of apples [10]. The most common forms of 

apples fully grown in New York town are 

Rome Beauty, Idared, Cortland, and Golden 

Delicious that are normally used in apple 

sauce production. Apple peels have high 

phenolic compounds and antioxidant activity